>
GPO,

Federal Register/Vol. 79, No. 214/ Wednesday, November 5, 2014 /Notices

65651

eRegistration link. Select the eFiling
link to log on and submit the
intervention or protests.

Persons unable to file electronically
should submit an original and 5 copies
of the intervention or protest to the
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission,
888 First Street NE., Washington, DC
20426.

The filings in the above-referenced
proceeding are accessible in the
Commission’s eLibrary system by
clicking on the appropriate link in the
above list. They are also available for
electronic review in the Commission’s
Public Reference Room in Washington,
DC. There is an eSubscription link on
the Web site that enables subscribers to
receive email notification when a
document is added to a subscribed
docket(s). For assistance with any FERC
Online service, please email
FERCOnlineSupport@ferc.gov. or call
(866) 208—3676 (toll free). For TTY, call
(202) 502-8659.

Dated: October 30, 2014.
Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr.,
Deputy Secretary.
[FR Doc. 2014-26265 Filed 11-4-14; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

[Docket Nos. EL15-12-000; QF98-54—-001]
Alaska Power & Telephone Company;

City of Saxman, Alaska; Notice of
Petition for Enforcement

Take notice that on October 30, 2014,
pursuant to section 210(h) of the Public

Utility Regulatory Policies Act of 1978
(PURPA),16 U.S.C. 824a—3(h), section
292.302(c), and Rule 207(a) of the
Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission’s (Commission) Rules of
Practice and Procedure, 18 CFR
292.302(c) and 18 CFR 385.207, the
Alaska Power & Telephone Company
filed a Petition for Enforcement,
requesting the Commission to issue an
order instructing Southeast Alaska
Power Agency (SEPA) to produce
avoided cost data requested pursuant to
section 292.302(c)(2), or in the
alternative, exercise its authority and
initiate enforcement action against
SEPA pursuant to section 210(h)(2)(a)
for failure to implement regulations for
making avoided cost data available.

Any person desiring to intervene or to
protest this filing must file in
accordance with Rules 211 and 214 of
the Commission’s Rules of Practice and
Procedure (18 CFR 385.211, 385.214).
Protests will be considered by the
Commission in determining the
appropriate action to be taken, but will
not serve to make protestants parties to
the proceeding. Any person wishing to
become a party must file a notice of
intervention or motion to intervene, as
appropriate. Such notices, motions, or
protests must be filed on or before the
comment date. On or before the
comment date, it is not necessary to
serve motions to intervene or protests
on persons other than the Applicant.

The Commission encourages
electronic submission of protests and
interventions in lieu of paper using the
“eFiling” link at http://www.ferc.gov.
Persons unable to file electronically
should submit an original and 5 copies
of the protest or intervention to the

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission,
888 First Street NE., Washington, DC
20426.

This filing is accessible on-line at
http://www.ferc.gov, using the
“eLibrary” link and is available for
electronic review in the Commission’s
Public Reference Room in Washington,
DC. There is an “‘eSubscription” link on
the Web site that enables subscribers to
receive email notification when a
document is added to a subscribed
docket(s). For assistance with any FERC
Online service, please email
FERCOnlineSupport@ferc.gov, or call
(866) 208-3676 (toll free). For TTY, call
(202) 502-8659.

Comment Date: 5:00 p.m. Eastern
Time on November 20, 2014.

Dated: October 30, 2014.
Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr.,
Deputy Secretary.
[FR Doc. 201426263 Filed 11-4—14; 8:45 am|]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

Notice of Revocation of Market-Based
Rate Tariff

Docket Nos.

EleCtric QUAIEITY REPOIS ... ..ottt a e bt e a et e bt e eae e et et ea b e e e he e et e e eat e e bt e e be e e bt e et e e beeeabeenneeeaneenn
Bell INAEPENAENT POWET ...ttt e b e st e bt e bt e bt e e et e e she e et e e e be e e bt e sae e et e e sab e e abeeeaneesanesreeenas
[ U=T @] 1o B =g =T o I X O ST O P TPRTOPRPRRPTPPINE

Burgess Capital LLC .....
Caerus Energy, LLC ...............
D & L Harris and Associates ..
Dynamic PL, LLC ....
EconoPower, LLC ................
Energy Investments, LLC ....
FFC Energy, LLC .....cccovevieenen.

Fulcrum Power Marketing LLC ..ot et e e e e et e e s e e e e ne e e ene
Glacial ENergy HOIAINGS .......oooiiiiiiiiiee i e et e e s e e s h e e s e e sh e e e s b e e e s r e seesa e e nre s

Intelligen Resources, L.P .....
ISO Trader, LLC ...............
Moguai Energy LLC ..........
NDR Energy Group, LLC ........
People’s Power & Gas, LLC ...
Porter-Walker LLC ..........ccccvneeenne
QC Power Strategies Fund LLC ....
RG Steel Sparrows Point LLC

L = =T o I ST

Smart Papers Holdings LLC ...
Thompson River Power, LLC .....
Torofino Physical Trading LLC

ER02-2001-018
ER11-4577-000
ER11-3467-000
ER11-4584-001
ER13-167-002
ER12-2522-000
ER11-4530-000
ER13-1132-000
ER11-4468-000
ER11-4120-000
ER10-2761-000
ER11-3614-005
ER12-2244-000
ER10-2650-000
ER11-4600-001
ER13-454-002
ER11-3753-001
ER13-327-001
ER13-354-001
ER11-3547-002
ER10-2544-000
ER12-42-000
ER10-2988-002
ER11-3432-001



mailto:FERCOnlineSupport@ferc.gov
mailto:FERCOnlineSupport@ferc.gov
http://www.ferc.gov
http://www.ferc.gov

		Superintendent of Documents
	2024-06-02T09:56:54-0400
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




