

eRegistration link. Select the eFiling link to log on and submit the intervention or protests.

Persons unable to file electronically should submit an original and 5 copies of the intervention or protest to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, 888 First Street NE., Washington, DC 20426.

The filings in the above-referenced proceeding are accessible in the Commission's eLibrary system by clicking on the appropriate link in the above list. They are also available for electronic review in the Commission's Public Reference Room in Washington, DC. There is an eSubscription link on the Web site that enables subscribers to receive email notification when a document is added to a subscribed docket(s). For assistance with any FERC Online service, please email FERCOnlineSupport@ferc.gov, or call (866) 208-3676 (toll free). For TTY, call (202) 502-8659.

Dated: October 30, 2014.

Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr.,

Deputy Secretary.

[FR Doc. 2014-26265 Filed 11-4-14; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

[Docket Nos. EL15-12-000; QF98-54-001]

Alaska Power & Telephone Company; City of Saxman, Alaska; Notice of Petition for Enforcement

Take notice that on October 30, 2014, pursuant to section 210(h) of the Public

Utility Regulatory Policies Act of 1978 (PURPA), 16 U.S.C. 824a-3(h), section 292.302(c), and Rule 207(a) of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's (Commission) Rules of Practice and Procedure, 18 CFR 292.302(c) and 18 CFR 385.207, the Alaska Power & Telephone Company filed a Petition for Enforcement, requesting the Commission to issue an order instructing Southeast Alaska Power Agency (SEPA) to produce avoided cost data requested pursuant to section 292.302(c)(2), or in the alternative, exercise its authority and initiate enforcement action against SEPA pursuant to section 210(h)(2)(a) for failure to implement regulations for making avoided cost data available.

Any person desiring to intervene or to protest this filing must file in accordance with Rules 211 and 214 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure (18 CFR 385.211, 385.214). Protests will be considered by the Commission in determining the appropriate action to be taken, but will not serve to make protestants parties to the proceeding. Any person wishing to become a party must file a notice of intervention or motion to intervene, as appropriate. Such notices, motions, or protests must be filed on or before the comment date. On or before the comment date, it is not necessary to serve motions to intervene or protests on persons other than the Applicant.

The Commission encourages electronic submission of protests and interventions in lieu of paper using the "eFiling" link at <http://www.ferc.gov>. Persons unable to file electronically should submit an original and 5 copies of the protest or intervention to the

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, 888 First Street NE., Washington, DC 20426.

This filing is accessible on-line at <http://www.ferc.gov>, using the "eLibrary" link and is available for electronic review in the Commission's Public Reference Room in Washington, DC. There is an "eSubscription" link on the Web site that enables subscribers to receive email notification when a document is added to a subscribed docket(s). For assistance with any FERC Online service, please email FERCOnlineSupport@ferc.gov, or call (866) 208-3676 (toll free). For TTY, call (202) 502-8659.

Comment Date: 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on November 20, 2014.

Dated: October 30, 2014.

Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr.,

Deputy Secretary.

[FR Doc. 2014-26263 Filed 11-4-14; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission

Notice of Revocation of Market-Based Rate Tariff

	Docket Nos.
Electric Quarterly Reports	ER02-2001-018
Bell Independent Power	ER11-4577-000
BlueChip Energy LLC	ER11-3467-000
Burgess Capital LLC	ER11-4584-001
Caerus Energy, LLC	ER13-167-002
D & L Harris and Associates	ER12-2522-000
Dynamic PL, LLC	ER11-4530-000
EconoPower, LLC	ER13-1132-000
Energy Investments, LLC	ER11-4468-000
FFC Energy, LLC	ER11-4120-000
Fulcrum Power Marketing LLC	ER10-2761-000
Glacial Energy Holdings	ER11-3614-005
Intelligen Resources, L.P	ER12-2244-000
ISO Trader, LLC	ER10-2650-000
Moguai Energy LLC	ER11-4600-001
NDR Energy Group, LLC	ER13-454-002
People's Power & Gas, LLC	ER11-3753-001
Porter-Walker LLC	ER13-327-001
QC Power Strategies Fund LLC	ER13-354-001
RG Steel Sparrows Point LLC	ER11-3547-002
RMH Energy, LP	ER10-2544-000
Smart Papers Holdings LLC	ER12-42-000
Thompson River Power, LLC	ER10-2988-002
Torofino Physical Trading LLC	ER11-3432-001